

## **University of Lucknow**

### Notice Inviting Tenders (Short Term)

Sealed Tenders are invited from registered Contractors of UNIVERSITY of LUCKNOW for Renovation of newly allotted, Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative society office, University of Lucknow as per details attached as Annexure-I.

The term and condition along with format of technical and financial bid respectively (Tender document set) can be downloaded from [www.lkouniv.ac.in](http://www.lkouniv.ac.in) displayed as Annexure-A, B and C respectively along with this notice.

The tender bids separate Technical & financial bids doubled sealed in one envelope addressed to The Chairman, Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society, University of Lucknow- 226007 be submitted in the office of The Chairman Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society, University of Lucknow by the last date of 26.11.2019 (3:00 pm). The bid shall be opened at 4:00 PM in the Office of Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society, University of Lucknow on the same day.

Chairman  
Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society  
University of Lucknow

**Office of The Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society**

Tender for Renovation of newly allotted Lucknow University Teachers  
Co-Operative Society Office, University of Lucknow.

**Details of Quantity**

Sl. No.	Particular of Work	Quantity	Unit
1.	Dismantling of 10.12*2.12*0.45 platform existing etc and disposal of refuse	1	JOB
2.	P/L 1:6:12 PCC in foundation and floor as per UPPWD SI No.273	4.93	Cu mt
3.	1:4 Cement coarse sand brick work as per SI No. 310	3.00	Cu mt
4.	M20 RCC work in shelf as per SI No.283	0.25	Cu mt
5.	M/S Iron work in reinforcement as per SI No.504	20.00	Kg
6.	1:4 Cement coarse sand plaster as per SI No.583	57.54	Sq mt
7.	P/F Glazed tile in wall & floor as per DSR 11.37	22.10	Sq mt
8.	P/F Kota Stone in stair as per DSR 11.27	1.88	Sq mt
9.	P/F Granite In top of platform as per DSR 18.2.2.1	2.00	Sq mt
10.	P/L Vitrified tile in floor & skirting as per DSR 11.41	60.00	Sq mt
11.	M/S Iron in collapsible door shutter as per DSR 16.3	7.50	Sq mt
12.	P/F Flush door shutter as per DSR 9.2	1.57	Sq mt
13.	P/F Aluminium door & windows	15.00	Sq mt
14.	P/A Oil bound two or more coat with cement base putty after scraping of old paint as per DSR (13.41+13.80+13.91)	290.00	Sq mt
15.	P/A Enamel paint as per DSR 13.62	34.84	Sq mt
16.	S/F Flush door shutter fitting as per MR	1	JOB
17.	Sanitary, plumbing, sever line man hole & C.P. fittings, sanitary pots steel kitchen sink complete as per MR	1	JOB
18.	Electrical work for A.C. wiring, toilet, kitchen, partition wall, power point , computer point etc. as per MR	1	JOB

Chairman

Lucknow University Teacher Co-Operative Society  
University of Lucknow

**University of Lucknow**

**Office of The Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society**

**CONDITION FOR:** Tender for renovation of newly allotted Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society, University of Lucknow.

The rates quoted should be net of exclusive Goods and Service taxes.

1. No payment shall be paid for cartages. (Rate should be F.O.R. Site).
2. "The work should be completed within the stipulated time given from the date of order as mentioned in work order.
3. Quantities are liable to vary.
4. Payment shall be made on the basis of actual work executed.
5. An earnest money of Rs. 10000 /- in the form of Bank Draft issued by a Nationalized Bank in favour of "Chairman Teachers Co-Operative society, University of Lucknow" Payable at Lucknow should accompany the tender form which shall be refunded to those whose tenders are not accepted.
6. EMD will be converted into security money for the tenderer whose bid is accepted.
7. Only those tenders shall be accepted which give the offer for entire work (tenders for part work will not be accepted).
8. The Chairman Co-Operative society, University of Lucknow will have absolute right to reject the tender without assigning reason.
9. DD of Rs. 590/- being cost of tender form has to be attached with tender form in the mode of Bank Draft in favour of "Chairman Teachers Co-Operative society, University of Lucknow " Payable at Lucknow, which is not refunded in any case.
10. Tender form will be deposited at Teachers Co-Operative society Office, University of Lucknow. Last date of tender form submission is 26.11.2019 up to 3:00 PM. The tender will be opened on 26.11.2019 at 4:00 PM in the office of The Co-Operative society, University Of Lucknow.
11. Authorized signatory has to keep all the original documents at the time of opening of tender.
12. All the disputes are subjects to Lucknow Jurisdiction.

I/We have read and understand ate above conditions and agree to abide by them.

Authorized signatory & Seal of the Tenderer

**University of Lucknow****Office of The Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society**

**TENDER FOR:** Newly allotted Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society, University of Lucknow.

Format/check list of technical bid

S. No.	Description	Yes	No
1	Name of the firm		
2	Address Contact No.		
3	Attach Firm registration/partnership Registration Company certification		
4	GST. Attach Proof		
5	PAN No. Attach proof		
6	Attach IT returns of the three years		
7	Attach testimonials of undertaking similar work in University/Govt. during last three years		
8	Furnish Demand draft of Rs.590/- in favour of Chairman Teachers Co-Operative society, University of Lucknow towards cost of application (Non Refundable)		
9	Furnish DD of Rs. 10000/- in favour of Chairman Teachers Co-Operative society, University of Lucknow towards EMD DD. No. Issuing Bank Date of Issue		

Date:

Signatory of Authorized sign

Seal

**University of Lucknow**  
**Teachers Co-Operative Society, University of Lucknow**  
**TENDER FOR: Newly allotted Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society Office, University of Lucknow.**  
**Format of the Financial Bid**

I/We here by tender the rates for different items as given below.

Sl. No.	Particular of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.	Dismantling of 10.12*2.12*0.45 platform existing etc and disposal of refuse	1	JOB		
2.	P/L 1:6:12 PCC in foundation and floor as per UPPWD SI No.273	4.93	Cu mt		
3.	1:4 Cement coarse sand brick work as per SI No. 310	3.00	Cu mt		
4.	M20 RCC work in shelf as per SI No.283	0.25	Cu mt		
5.	M/S Iron work in reinforcement as per SI No.504	20.00	Kg		
6.	1:4 Cement coarse sand plaster as per SI No.583	57.54	Sq mt		
7.	P/F Glazed tile in wall & floor as per DSR 11.37	22.10	Sq mt		
8.	P/F Kota Stone in stair as per DSR 11.27	1.88	Sq mt		
9.	P/F Granite In top of platform as per DSR 18.2.2.1	2.00	Sq mt		
10.	P/L Vittrified tile in floor & skirting as per DSR 11.41	60.00	Sq mt		
11.	M/S Iron in collapsible door shutter as per DSR 16.3	7.50	Sq mt		
12.	P/F Flush door shutter as per DSR 9.2	1.57	Sq mt		
13.	P/F Aluminium door & windows	15.00	Sq mt		
14.	P/A Oil bound two or more coat with cement base putty after scraping of old paint as per DSR (13.41+13.80+13.91)	290.00	Sq mt		
15.	P/A Enamel paint as per DSR 13.62	34.84	Sq mt		
16.	S/F Flush door shutter fitting as per MR	1	JOB		
17.	Sanitary, plumbing, sever line man hole & C.P. fittings, sanitary pots steel kitchen sink complete as per MR	1	JOB		
18.	Electrical work for A.C. wiring, toilet, kitchen, partition wall, power point , computer point etc. as per MR	1	JOB		
<b>Total</b>					
<b>GST</b>					
<b>Total RS.</b>					

Signature of Tenderer with Seal

**ESTIMATE FOR: Newly allotted Lucknow University Teachers Co-Operative Society, University of Lucknow.**

Sl. No.	Particular of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.	Dismantling of 10.12*2.12*0.45 platform existing etc and disposal of refuse	1	JOB	18500.00	18500.00
2.	P/L 1:6:12 PCC in foundation and floor as per UPPWD SI No.273	4.93	Cu mt	3480.00	17156.40
3.	1:4 Cement coarse sand brick work as per SI No. 310	3.00	Cu mt	5930.00	17790.00
4.	M20 RCC work in shelf as per SI No.283	0.25	Cu mt	8555.00	2138.75
5.	M/S Iron work in reinforcement as per SI No.504	20.00	Kg	75.60	1512.00
6.	1:4 Cement coarse sand plaster as per SI No.583	57.54	Sq mt	185.00	10644.90
7.	P/F Glazed tile in wall & floor as per DSR 11.37	22.10	Sq mt	926.90	20484.49
8.	P/F Kota Stone in stair as per DSR 11.27	1.88	Sq mt	1810.05	3402.89
9.	P/F Granite In top of platform as per DSR 18.2.2.1	2.00	Sq mt	3765.50	7531.00
10.	P/L Vitrified tile in floor & skirting as per DSR 11.41	60.00	Sq mt	1339.78	80386.80
11.	M/S Iron in collapsible door shutter as per DSR 16.3	7.50	Sq mt	7441.61	58062.08
12.	P/F Flush door shutter as per DSR 9.2	1.57	Sq mt	2461.03	3863.82
13.	P/F Aluminium door & windows	15.00	Sq mt	3250.00	48750.00
14.	P/A Oil bound two or more coat with cement base putty after scraping of old paint as per DSR (13.41+13.80+13.91)	290.00	Sq mt	256.12	74274.80
15.	P/A Enamel paint as per DSR 13.62	34.84	Sq mt	158.17	5510.65
16.	S/F Flush door shutter fitting as per MR	1	JOB	1200.00	1200.00
17.	Sanitary, plumbing, sewer line man hole & C.P. fittings, sanitary pots steel kitchen sink complete as per MR	1	JOB	53500.00	53500.00
18.	Electrical work for A.C. wiring, toilet, kitchen, partition wall, power point, computer point etc. as per MR	1	JOB	20800.00	20800.00
<b>Total</b>		<b>4,45,508.58</b>			
<b>Add GST(12%)</b>		<b>53466.03</b>			
<b>Total RS.</b>		<b>4,98,969.61</b>			
<b>Say</b>		<b>4,99,000.00</b>			